YouGov Survey: 2022 Emmy Awards - Comedy
August 22 - 28, 2022 - 2000 US Adult Citizens You
1. Interested in Emmys
How interested, if at all, are you in the Emmy Awards, which recognize American prime-time television programming?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very interested 6% 6% 5% 9% 9% 3% 3% 4% 13% 9% 3%
Somewhat interested 17% 17% 17% 21% 18% 15% 14% 14% 24% 29% 13%
Not very interested 19% 16% 23% 24% 18% 17% 21% 19% 24% 15% 26%
Not interested at alll 53% 56% 50% 34% 47% 63% 61% 60% 28% 39% 50%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 12% 7% 2% 1% 3% 10% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,996) (929) (1,067) (420) (417) (728) (431) (1,434) (246) (188) (128)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very interested 6% 10% 3% 4% 8% 4% 6% 5% 7% 9% 5% 5% 5%
Somewhat interested 17% 26% 15% 11% 22% 9% 18% 19% 16% 17% 17% 15% 20%
Not very interested 19% 24% 17% 18% 24% 15% 19% 22% 18% 18% 17% 21% 20%
Not interested at alll 53% 38% 56% 64% 43% 72% 52% 49% 58% 51% 55% 53% 51%
Not sure 5% 2% 9% 2% 3% 2% 5% 5% 1% 4% 7% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,996) (638) (819) (539) (725) (646) (898) (489) (376) (340) (424) (788) (444)




YouGov Survey: 2022 Emmy Awards - Comedy
August 22 - 28, 2022 - 2000 US Adult Citizens You
2A. Seen Best Comedy 2022 Nominees — Curb Your Enthusiasm (HBO/HBO Max)
Have you seen at least one episode of the following TV shows?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 21% 26% 16% 25% 29% 19% 14% 20% 22% 23% 22%
No 79% 74% 84% 75% 71% 81% 86% 80% 78% 7% 78%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,917) (895) (1,022) (405) (392) (700) (420) (1,370) (239) (180) (128)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 21% 26% 19% 19% 26% 18% 16% 24% 30% 23% 20% 21% 22%
No 79% 74% 81% 81% 74% 82% 84% 76% 70% 7% 80% 79% 78%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,917)  (613)  (783)  (521)  (703)  (617) (853) (481) (356) (335) (406) (758)  (418)




YouGov Survey: 2022 Emmy Awards - Comedy
August 22 - 28, 2022 - 2000 US Adult Citizens You
2B. Seen Best Comedy 2022 Nominees — Hacks (HBO/HBO Max)
Have you seen at least one episode of the following TV shows?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 10% 12% % 17% 14% 6% 4% 8% 18% 14% 11%
No 90% 88% 93% 83% 86% 94% 96% 92% 82% 86% 89%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,904) (888) (1,016) (402) (393) (692) (417) (1,357) (239) (180) (128)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 10% 15% % 8% 14% % 8% 12% 16% 15% 8% 9% 9%
No 90% 85% 93% 92% 86% 93% 92% 88% 84% 85% 92% 91% 91%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,904) (607) (780) (517)  (697)  (613) (849) (479) (352) (331) (404) (754)  (415)




YouGov Survey: 2022 Emmy Awards - Comedy
August 22 - 28, 2022 - 2000 US Adult Citizens You
2C. Seen Best Comedy 2022 Nominees — The Marvelous Mrs. Maisel (Amazon Prime)
Have you seen at least one episode of the following TV shows?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 22% 22% 23% 26% 26% 18% 22% 23% 20% 23% 24%
No 78% 78% 77% 74% 74% 82% 78% 7% 80% 7% 76%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,920) (891) (1,029) (407) (396) (697) (420) (1,374) (239) (179) (128)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 22% 30% 18% 21% 30% 21% 17% 25% 36% 25% 21% 22% 24%
No 78% 70% 82% 79% 70% 79% 83% 75% 64% 75% 79% 78% 76%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,920) (615)  (782)  (523)  (703)  (621) (848) (483) (363) (334) (408) (757)  (421)




YouGov Survey: 2022 Emmy Awards - Comedy
August 22 - 28, 2022 - 2000 US Adult Citizens You
2D. Seen Best Comedy 2022 Nominees — Only Murders in the Building (Hulu)
Have you seen at least one episode of the following TV shows?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 19% 19% 19% 30% 20% 16% 12% 20% 20% 18% 17%
No 81% 81% 81% 70% 80% 84% 88% 80% 80% 82% 83%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,906) (890) (1,016) (404) (392) (693) (417) (1,360) (238) (180) (128)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 19% 25% 15% 19% 25% 16% 17% 19% 28% 21% 19% 19% 19%
No 81% 75% 85% 81% 75% 84% 83% 81% 72% 79% 81% 81% 81%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,906)  (610)  (778) (518)  (700)  (613) (848) (480) (355) (332) (406) (752)  (416)




YouGov Survey: 2022 Emmy Awards - Comedy
August 22 - 28, 2022 - 2000 US Adult Citizens You
2E. Seen Best Comedy 2022 Nominees — Ted Lasso (Apple TV+)
Have you seen at least one episode of the following TV shows?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 14% 17% 12% 26% 18% 8% 8% 13% 15% 20% 20%
No 86% 83% 88% 74% 82% 92% 92% 87% 85% 80% 80%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,906) (889) (1,017) (403) (393) (694) (416) (1,360) (239) (179) (128)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 14% 21% 11% 11% 18% 12% 10% 15% 27% 17% 10% 14% 17%
No 86% 79% 89% 89% 82% 88% 90% 85% 73% 83% 90% 86% 83%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,906) (611)  (777) (518)  (699)  (614) (849) (482) (353) (330) (408) (752)  (416)




YouGov Survey: 2022 Emmy Awards - Comedy
August 22 - 28, 2022 - 2000 US Adult Citizens You
2F. Seen Best Comedy 2022 Nominees — What We Do in the Shadows (FX)
Have you seen at least one episode of the following TV shows?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 14% 18% 11% 25% 21% 10% 4% 12% 18% 20% 17%
No 86% 82% 89% 75% 79% 90% 96% 88% 82% 80% 83%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,911) (892) (1,019) (406) (394) (692) (419) (1,363) (239) (180) (129)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 14% 17% 15% 11% 17% 10% 14% 15% 19% 13% 14% 14% 16%
No 86% 83% 85% 89% 83% 90% 86% 85% 81% 87% 86% 86% 84%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,911)  (610)  (780)  (521)  (700)  (616) (854) (479) (354) (334) (405) (755)  (417)




YouGov Survey: 2022 Emmy Awards - Comedy
August 22 - 28, 2022 - 2000 US Adult Citizens You
2G. Seen Best Comedy 2022 Nominees — Abbott Elementary (ABC)
Have you seen at least one episode of the following TV shows?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 16% 16% 16% 25% 19% 12% 11% 12% 33% 18% 19%
No 84% 84% 84% 75% 81% 88% 89% 88% 67% 82% 81%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,909) (888) (1,021) (405) (392) (695) (417) (1,360) (242) (179) (128)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 16% 26% 11% 13% 24% 9% 16% 18% 17% 19% 15% 17% 14%
No 84% 74% 89% 87% 76% 91% 84% 82% 83% 81% 85% 83% 86%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(615) (851) (481) (354) (332) (404) (757) (416)

Unweighted N (1,909) (610)  (779) (520)  (699)




YouGov Survey: 2022 Emmy Awards - Comedy
August 22 - 28, 2022 - 2000 US Adult Citizens You
2H. Seen Best Comedy 2022 Nominees — Barry (HBO/HBO Max)
Have you seen at least one episode of the following TV shows?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 12% 16% 9% 20% 19% 9% 3% 10% 17% 17% 14%
No 88% 84% 91% 80% 81% 91% 97% 90% 83% 83% 86%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,909) (890) (1,019) (404) (392) (695) (418) (1,362) (240) (179) (128)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 12% 19% 10% 9% 15% % 10% 14% 19% 17% 12% 11% 12%
No 88% 81% 90% 91% 85% 93% 90% 86% 81% 83% 88% 89% 88%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,909) (611)  (778)  (520)  (699)  (616) (850) (480) (354) (331) (405) (754)  (419)




YouGov Survey: 2022 Emmy Awards - Comedy
August 22 - 28, 2022 - 2000 US Adult Citizens You
3A. Want to See Best Comedy 2022 Nominees — Curb Your Enthusiasm (HBO/HBO Max)
Do you want to see the following TV shows?
Asked of people who say they have not seen each TV show
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | do 6% 6% 6% 12% 5% 2% 5% 11% 10% 6%
No, | do not 71% 72% 70% 59% 65% 76% 78% 74% 66% 65% 65%
Not sure 23% 22% 23% 29% 26% 19% 20% 21% 23% 25% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (653) (840) (303) (276) (563) (351) (1,075) (183) (134) (101)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, | do 6% 10% 4% 6% 9% 5% 7% 8% 7% 8% 4% 7% 7%
No, | do not 71% 67% 70% 75% 68% 78% 70% 71% 69% 68% 71% 71% 73%
Not sure 23% 23% 26% 18% 23% 17% 23% 21% 24% 24% 25% 23% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,493) (447) (630) (416) (513) (497) (703) (366) (250) (262) (319) (590) (322)
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YouGov Survey: 2022 Emmy Awards - Comedy
August 22 - 28, 2022 - 2000 US Adult Citizens You
3B. Want to See Best Comedy 2022 Nominees — Hacks (HBO/HBO Max)
Do you want to see the following TV shows?
Asked of people who say they have not seen each TV show
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | do 8% 8% 8% 17% 10% 5% 3% 7% 12% 11% 6%
No, | do not 64% 63% 65% 50% 54% 66% 81% 66% 58% 59% 66%
Not sure 28% 29% 27% 33% 36% 29% 16% 28% 30% 30% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,690) (764) (926) (329) (329) (642) (390) (1,230) (196) (152) (112)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, | do 8% 10% 5% 9% 9% 6% 9% 9% 5% 7% 6% 9% 8%
No, | do not 64% 61% 63% 69% 63% 2% 65% 63% 61% 62% 66% 63% 64%
Not sure 28% 29% 32% 22% 28% 23% 27% 28% 34% 31% 28% 28% 28%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,690) (518) (711) (461) (600) (560) (777) (412) (292) (281) (363) (673) (373)
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YouGov Survey: 2022 Emmy Awards - Comedy
August 22 - 28, 2022 - 2000 US Adult Citizens You
3C. Want to See Best Comedy 2022 Nominees — The Marvelous Mrs. Maisel (Amazon Prime)
Do you want to see the following TV shows?
Asked of people who say they have not seen each TV show
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | do 12% 9% 15% 16% 10% 11% 11% 11% 16% 7% 15%
No, | do not 64% 67% 61% 51% 62% 67% 73% 64% 59% 1% 61%
Not sure 24% 24% 24% 33% 29% 22% 16% 24% 26% 22% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,467) (683) (784) (299) (289) (561) (318) (1,041) (189) (140) (97)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, | do 12% 18% 9% 10% 19% 7% 10% 14% 14% 9% 12% 12% 14%
No, | do not 64% 59% 64% 70% 59% 2% 65% 63% 61% 60% 63% 66% 64%
Not sure 24% 23% 28% 20% 22% 21% 24% 23% 24% 31% 25% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,467) (433) (630) (404) (489) (482) (701) (352) (231) (248) (314) (589) (316)
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YouGov Survey: 2022 Emmy Awards - Comedy
August 22 - 28, 2022 - 2000 US Adult Citizens You
3D. Want to See Best Comedy 2022 Nominees — Only Murders in the Building (Hulu)
Do you want to see the following TV shows?
Asked of people who say they have not seen each TV show
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | do 16% 14% 19% 27% 20% 12% 11% 14% 20% 19% 21%
No, | do not 59% 61% 58% 45% 51% 64% 72% 62% 58% 52% 56%
Not sure 24% 25% 24% 28% 29% 24% 17% 24% 22% 28% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,511) (705) (806) (282) (305) (570) (354) (1,068) (187) (146) (110)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, | do 16% 24% 14% 12% 24% 10% 15% 22% 16% 17% 18% 14% 18%
No, | do not 59% 57% 58% 65% 56% 69% 61% 56% 55% 57% 58% 62% 58%
Not sure 24% 20% 29% 22% 21% 21% 24% 23% 29% 26% 24% 24% 25%
Totals 99% 101%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,511) (446) (655) (410) (515) (501) (689) (382) (255) (263) (318) (601) (329)




YouGov Survey: 2022 Emmy Awards - Comedy
August 22 - 28, 2022 - 2000 US Adult Citizens You
3E. Want to See Best Comedy 2022 Nominees — Ted Lasso (Apple TV+)
Do you want to see the following TV shows?
Asked of people who say they have not seen each TV show
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | do 10% 12% 8% 14% 11% 10% 5% 10% 11% 9% 9%
No, | do not 67% 64% 71% 54% 62% 69% 81% 68% 64% 67% 71%
Not sure 23% 24% 22% 31% 27% 22% 14% 23% 25% 24% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,615) (732) (883) (298) (315) (630) (372) (1,168) (201) (142) (104)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, | do 10% 16% 8% 7% 15% 7% 7% 14% 11% 10% 11% 9% 9%
No, | do not 67% 65% 66% 73% 65% 74% 70% 65% 62% 64% 65% 67% 73%
Not sure 23% 19% 27% 21% 21% 19% 23% 21% 26% 26% 24% 24% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,615) (482) (684) (449) (566) (534) (759) (402) (259) (275) (359) (639) (342)
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YouGov Survey: 2022 Emmy Awards - Comedy
August 22 - 28, 2022 - 2000 US Adult Citizens You
3F. Want to See Best Comedy 2022 Nominees — What We Do in the Shadows (FX)
Do you want to see the following TV shows?
Asked of people who say they have not seen each TV show
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | do 10% 10% 10% 22% 13% 6% 4% 9% 16% 12% 10%
No, | do not 63% 62% 63% 46% 56% 67% 76% 64% 57% 59% 66%
Not sure 27% 27% 27% 32% 31% 27% 20% 27% 27% 29% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,612) (721) (891) (301) (306) (615) (390) (1,171) (194) (142) (105)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, | do 10% 14% 8% 9% 14% 7% 11% 12% 8% 9% 9% 12% 9%
No, | do not 63% 60% 62% 68% 62% 70% 64% 61% 60% 60% 64% 62% 65%
Not sure 27% 26% 30% 23% 25% 23% 25% 27% 32% 31% 26% 26% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,612) (501) (656) (455) (568) (543) (726) (396) (289) (290) (340) (636) (346)
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YouGov Survey: 2022 Emmy Awards - Comedy
August 22 - 28, 2022 - 2000 US Adult Citizens You
3G. Want to See Best Comedy 2022 Nominees — Abbott Elementary (ABC)
Do you want to see the following TV shows?
Asked of people who say they have not seen each TV show
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | do 9% 8% 9% 18% 11% 5% 4% 7% 13% 12% 9%
No, | do not 65% 67% 64% 48% 59% 71% 78% 67% 62% 61% 65%
Not sure 26% 25% 27% 34% 30% 24% 19% 26% 25% 27% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,576) (731) (845) (297) (312) (606) (361) (1,168) (159) (144) (105)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, | do 9% 15% 6% 6% 13% 5% 8% 11% 9% 10% 9% 8% 8%
No, | do not 65% 62% 64% 71% 63% 73% 68% 62% 62% 61% 63% 67% 69%
Not sure 26% 23% 30% 23% 25% 22% 24% 27% 29% 29% 28% 26% 23%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,576) (450) (684) (442) (531) (548) (706) (388) (291) (270) (337) (613) (356)
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YouGov Survey: 2022 Emmy Awards - Comedy
August 22 - 28, 2022 - 2000 US Adult Citizens You
3H. Want to See Best Comedy 2022 Nominees — Barry (HBO/HBO Max)
Do you want to see the following TV shows?
Asked of people who say they have not seen each TV show
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | do 7% 8% 7% 13% 12% 4% 3% 6% 11% 8% 10%
No, | do not 67% 67% 67% 55% 57% 74% 77% 69% 61% 62% 68%
Not sure 25% 25% 26% 32% 31% 22% 19% 24% 28% 30% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,655) (736) (919) (318) (315) (628) (394) (1,202) (197) (147) (109)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, | do 7% 11% 5% 8% 10% 6% 8% 9% 6% 7% 7% 9% 5%
No, | do not 67% 63% 68% 70% 64% 74% 68% 65% 64% 64% 70% 66% 70%
Not sure 25% 26% 27% 22% 26% 21% 24% 26% 29% 29% 23% 25% 26%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,655) (498) (695) (462) (587) (558) (761) (411) (287) (278) (349) (664) (364)
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YouGov Survey: 2022 Emmy Awards - Comedy
August 22 - 28, 2022 - 2000 US Adult Citizens You

4A. Best Comedy 2022 Nominees Opinion — Curb Your Enthusiasm (HBO/HBO Max)

Please indicate what you think of each of the following TV shows:

Asked of people who say they have seen each TV show

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Love it 31% 34% 28% 24% 42% 27% 28% 33% 25% 36% *

Like it 55% 56% 53% 59% 46% 61% 54% 53% 64% 53% *
Dislike it 12% 9% 17% 14% 12% 9% 15% 12% 9% 10% *
Hate it 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (392) (227) (165) (96) (108) (129) (59) (272) (51) (43) (26)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Love it 31% 31% 26% 40% 29% 37% 28% 38% 32% 32% 38% 27% 33%
Like it 55% 56% 59% 46% 59% 48% 60% 49% 51% 57% 51% 60% 48%
Dislike it 12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 12% 12% 11% 15% 10% 10% 10% 18%
Hate it 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (392) (157) (141) (94) (182) (108) (134) (108) (104) (69) (79) (152) (92)
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YouGov Survey: 2022 Emmy Awards - Comedy
August 22 - 28, 2022 - 2000 US Adult Citizens You

4B. Best Comedy 2022 Nominees Opinion — Hacks (HBO/HBO Max)

Please indicate what you think of each of the following TV shows:

Asked of people who say they have seen each TV show

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Love it 39% 41% 34% 37% 42% 36% * 51% 26% * *

Like it 49% 46% 54% 45% 44% 61% * 43% 56% * *
Dislike it 8% 8% 8% 10% 11% 0% * 6% 11% * *
Hate it 4% 5% 4% 7% 3% 3% * 0% 8% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% * 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (181) (106) (75) (68) (55) (40) (18) (101) (41) (25) (14)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Love it 39% 45% 30% 38% 46% 37% 29% 34% 53% 40% 54% 29% 39%
Like it 49% 46% 54% 48% 47% 55% 57% 48% 42% 49% 28% 59% 51%
Dislike it 8% % 15% 3% 4% 3% 12% % 4% 6% 14% 9% 5%
Hate it 4% 3% 1% 11% 3% 5% 2% 11% 1% 6% 4% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (181) (83) (55) (43) (90) (40) (60) (57) (56) (46) (33) (65) (37)
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YouGov Survey: 2022 Emmy Awards - Comedy
August 22 - 28, 2022 - 2000 US Adult Citizens You
4C. Best Comedy 2022 Nominees Opinion — The Marvelous Mrs. Maisel (Amazon)
Please indicate what you think of each of the following TV shows:
Asked of people who say they have seen each TV show
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 39% 39% 39% 27% 40% 42% 48% 41% 39% 38% 21%
Like it 49% 49% 48% 56% 45% 50% 43% 49% 42% 53% 49%
Dislike it 11% 11% 11% 15% 13% 6% 9% 9% 19% 7% 22%
Hate it 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (423) (193) (230) (104) (97) (127) (95) (309) (47) (37) (30)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 39% 51% 33% 27% 47% 32% 40% 34% 44% 51% 45% 28% 43%
Like it 49% 41% 49% 62% 44% 58% 46% 52% 46% 44% 47% 55% 43%
Dislike it 11% % 16% 11% 8% 8% 12% 13% 9% 5% 6% 15% 13%
Hate it 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (423) (175) (141) (107) (204) (128) (134) (124) (126) (83) (84) (156) (100)
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YouGov Survey: 2022 Emmy Awards - Comedy
August 22 - 28, 2022 - 2000 US Adult Citizens You
4D. Best Comedy 2022 Nominees Opinion — Only Murders in the Building (Hulu)
Please indicate what you think of each of the following TV shows:
Asked of people who say they have seen each TV show
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 38% 38% 38% 36% 41% 3% 37% 36% 46% 45% *
Like it 49% 45% 53% 51% 40% 56% 46% 53% 42% 39% *
Dislike it 12% 16% 8% 12% 17% 6% 17% 10% 13% 12% *
Hate it 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (366) (173) (193) (119) (81) (114) (52) (269) (47) (33) (17)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 38% 43% 38% 30% 40% 29% 34% 43% 38% 36% 45% 31% 44%
Like it 49% 47% 50% 51% 50% 60% 55% 43% 47% 52% 41% 58% 39%
Dislike it 12% 9% 12% 18% 10% 11% 10% 13% 16% 10% 14% 12% 14%
Hate it 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (366) (155) (114) (97) (175) (100) (144) (91) (97) (64) (80) (137) (85)
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YouGov Survey: 2022 Emmy Awards - Comedy
August 22 - 28, 2022 - 2000 US Adult Citizens You

4E. Best Comedy 2022 Nominees Opinion — Ted Lasso (Apple TV+)

Please indicate what you think of each of the following TV shows:

Asked of people who say they have seen each TV show

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Love it 47% 47% 46% 30% 47% 63% 71% 50% 54% 34% *

Like it 41% 40% 43% 56% 39% 28% 26% 41% 36% 48% *
Dislike it 9% 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 3% 8% 7% 15% *
Hate it 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 0% 0% 1% 3% 3% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (263) (146) (117) (102) (71) (55) (35) (168) (36) (36) (23)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Love it 47% 60% 38% 32% 62% 34% 37% 58% 47% 42% 63% 38% 54%
Like it 41% 30% 44% 63% 32% 55% 49% 25% 45% 40% 21% 54% 37%
Dislike it 9% 9% 13% 3% 4% 10% 13% 10% 6% 13% 13% 5% 8%
Hate it 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 1% % 2% 5% 3% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (263) (122) (83) (58) (125) (70) (78) (72) 91) (52) (41) (100) (70)
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YouGov Survey: 2022 Emmy Awards - Comedy
August 22 - 28, 2022 - 2000 US Adult Citizens You
4F. Best Comedy 2022 Nominees Opinion — What We Do in the Shadows (FX)

Please indicate what you think of each of the following TV shows:

Asked of people who say they have seen each TV show

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Love it 43% 44% 40% 38% 49% 42% * 45% 43% 49% *

Like it 40% 41% 39% 39% 36% 44% * 42% 39% 36% *
Dislike it 12% 10% 15% 17% 8% 12% * 12% 13% 16% *
Hate it 5% 4% 6% 6% 7% 1% * 1% 5% 0% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% * 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (269) (157) (112) (101) (81) (68) (19) (168) (43) (36) (22)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Love it 43% 49% 38% 40% 47% 47% 42% 45% 41% 39% 54% 44% 34%
Like it 40% 42% 40% 38% 39% 40% 44% 36% 39% 44% 24% 45% 44%
Dislike it 12% % 17% 12% 12% 11% 14% 12% 11% 14% 13% 8% 16%
Hate it 5% 2% 5% 10% 1% 1% 0% % 10% 2% 8% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (269) (101) (113) (55) (121) (62) (115) (77) (60) (40) (58) (104) (67)
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YouGov Survey: 2022 Emmy Awards - Comedy
August 22 - 28, 2022 - 2000 US Adult Citizens You
4G. Best Comedy 2022 Nominees Opinion — Abbott Elementary (ABC)

Please indicate what you think of each of the following TV shows:

Asked of people who say they have seen each TV show

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Love it 37% 32% 41% 25% 44% 45% 36% 31% 56% 35% *

Like it 49% 51% 47% 61% 41% 42% 51% 52% 38% 51% *
Dislike it 11% 12% 9% 10% 12% 8% 13% 14% 3% 12% *
Hate it 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 0% 4% 2% 3% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (302) (144) (158) (104) (74) (79) (45) (165) (81) (34) (22)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Love it 37% 44% 28% 31% 43% 32% 37% 35% 39% 30% 44% 39% 32%
Like it 49% 49% 55% 44% 47% 45% 52% 43% 52% 52% 47% 53% 41%
Dislike it 11% 6% 12% 18% 7% 19% 9% 14% 10% 12% 8% 8% 15%
Hate it 3% 1% 5% 7% 3% 4% 2% 8% 0% 6% 0% 0% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (302) (154) (83) (65) (160) (583) (133) (85) (56) (59) (59) (128) (56)

24



YouGov Survey: 2022 Emmy Awards - Comedy
August 22 - 28, 2022 - 2000 US Adult Citizens You
4H. Best Comedy 2022 Nominees Opinion — Barry (HBO/HBO Max)

Please indicate what you think of each of the following TV shows:

Asked of people who say they have seen each TV show

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Love it 39% 44% 29% 32% 45% 38% * 45% 32% * *

Like it 47% 46% 48% 50% 40% 52% * 45% 49% * *
Dislike it 11% 9% 15% 12% 14% 7% * 8% 14% * *
Hate it 3% 1% % 6% 2% 4% * 1% 5% * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% * 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (222) (139) (83) (81) (70) (57) (14) (134) (41) (29) (18)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Love it 39% 42% 37% 36% 46% 37% 37% 37% 46% 39% 38% 36% 44%
Like it 47% 49% 51% 33% 47% 45% 51% 46% 42% 47% 57% 48% 34%
Dislike it 11% % 6% 29% 6% 16% 9% 14% 9% 14% 1% 9% 19%
Hate it 3% 2% % 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 0% 4% % 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (222) (108) (68) (46) (101) (46) (77) (61) (62) (50) (48) (73) (51)
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YouGov Survey: 2022 Emmy Awards - Comedy

August 22 - 28, 2022 - 2000 US Adult Citizens You
5. Best Comedy 2022 Should Win
Which of the following TV shows, nominated for Best Comedy in this year's Emmy Awards, do you think should win?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Curb Your Enthusiasm
(HBO/HBO Max) 4% 6% 2% 4% 6% 4% 2% 3% 4% 7% 4%
Hacks (HBO/HBO Max) 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 5% 1%
The Marvelous Mrs.
Maisel (Amazon Prime) 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 7% 9% 8% 7% 7% 5%
Only Murders in the
Building (Hulu) 7% 5% 8% 12% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 9% 8%
Ted Lasso (Apple TV+) 7% 8% 6% 10% 7% 6% 5% 8% 4% 5% 9%
What We Do in the
Shadows (FX) 4% 4% 4% 8% 5% 3% 1% 4% 5% 4% 5%
Abbott Elementary (ABC) 6% 5% 8% 7% 6% 6% 5% 4% 20% 4% 7%
Barry (HBO/HBO Max) 3% 5% 1% 6% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 6% 2%
Not sure 60% 58% 62% 40% 56% 66% 73% 63% 49% 53% 59%
Totals 100% 102% 100% 98% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,982) (919) (1,063) (416) (412) (727) (427) (1,424) (244) (184) (130)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Curb Your Enthusiasm
(HBO/HBO Max) 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5%
Hacks (HBO/HBO Max) 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1%
The Marvelous Mrs.
Maisel (Amazon Prime) 7% 11% 5% 6% 11% % 6% 10% 10% 9% % % 8%
Only Murders in the
Building (Hulu) % 8% % 6% 7% 4% 8% 6% 5% 9% % 6% 6%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: 2022 Emmy Awards - Comedy
August 22 - 28, 2022 - 2000 US Adult Citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Ted Lasso (Apple TV+) 7% 10% 5% 6% 9% 7% 5% 7% 12% 6% 5% 7% 9%
What We Do in the

Shadows (FX) 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3%
Abbott Elementary (ABC) 6% 11% 5% 3% 10% 3% 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6%
Barry (HBO/HBO Max) 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Not sure 60% 45% 65% 69% 49% 69% 63% 54% 53% 55% 63% 60% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 98% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,982)  (633)  (810)  (539)  (723)  (637)  (891) (490) (369) (343) (422) (780)  (437)




YouGov Survey: 2022 Emmy Awards - Comedy
August 22 - 28, 2022 - 2000 US Adult Citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 22 - 28, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.199 to 5.991, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.336.

2000

+ 2.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

40 questions not reported.

You
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